
 

 

Meadow View Surgery 
Christmas 2025 & New Year 2026 

Opening Hours 

 
The surgery will be closed on  

Christmas, Boxing & New Year’s Day 
 

Wednesday 24th December 2025 – 8:30am-6:30pm 

Thursday 25th December 2025 – CLOSED 

Friday 26th December 2025 – CLOSED 

Saturday 27th December 2025 – CLOSED 

Sunday 28th December 2025 – CLOSED 

Monday 29th December 2025 – 8:30am-6:30pm 

Tuesday 30th December 2025 – 8:30am-6:30pm 

Wednesday 31st December 2025 – 8:30am-6:30pm  

Thursday 1st January 2026 – CLOSED 

Friday 2nd January 2026 – 8:30am-6:30pm 

Saturday 3rd January 2026 – CLOSED 

Sunday 4th January 2026 – CLOSED 

Monday 5th January 2025 – 8:30am-6:30pm 

 

Please ensure that you have timed 

your repeat prescription request 

to avoid delays 

 

In case of medical emergency that cannot wait 

until the surgery is next open 

please call the Out of Hours Service on 111,    

for life threatening emergency call 999,  

Your nearest pharmacy may be able to advise and 

treat you for some of the minor ailments 

For more information go to  

https://meadowviewsurgerynortholt.nhs.uk/  or 

www.nhs.uk  

https://meadowviewsurgerynortholt.nhs.uk/
http://www.nhs.uk/

